©On-Bright Electronics                                  Confidential                                         Preliminary Datasheet
 OB_DOC_DS_2506x00
- 1 -
OB2506x
 Ni battery charger IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2506x is a highly integrated current mode PFM
control IC optimized for high performance, low

GENERAL INFORMATION
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2506NCP SOP8, Halogen-free in Tube
OB2506NCPA SOP8, Halogen-free in T&R
OB2506PCP SOP8, Halogen-free in Tube
OB2506PCPA SOP8, Halogen-free in T&R
OB2506PAP DIP8, Halogen-free in Tube
Package Dissipation Rating
Package RJA(℃/W)
SOP8 95
DIP8 70